FORM PTO-1595 RECCORATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1999 Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 101073	ied original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sang-Min LEE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hyundai Electronics Ind. Co., Ltd.  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Jo <b>t</b> 9	
	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	San 136-1 Ami-ri Pubal-eub, Ichon-Shi City: Kyounggi-do State: Korea ZIP: 467-850	
Execution Date: June 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together for a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is: June 14, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/332698	
Additional numbers attac	ched? _Yes _No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Lawrence G. Kurland, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	Enclosed; or if check missing or otherwise insufficient please charge our deposit account.	
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account.	
Street Address:	Deposit account number:	
245 Park Avenue	02-4467	
City: New York State: NY ZIP:10167-0034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
· · ·	Juli 14, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D. C. 20231

06/22/1999 HTHAI1 00000066 09332698 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

PATENT **REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0129** 

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is executed by Inventor in favor of Assignee on the date indicated below.

Assignor: Sang-Min LEE	
Address: 201 Jungwonvillat, 327-18 Sadong-ri Tae 701-myon	
Ichon-shi Kyonggi-do 467-850 Republic of Korea	
Assignee: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.	
Address: San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Pubal-Eub, Ichon-Shi,	
Kyonggi-Do. Republic of Korea	

Whereas Assignor has made an invention or discovery entitled "Method for Controlling Handoff in Mobile Communications Systems" which is described and claimed in the United States patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, in teipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application, and (4) all intellectual property (including but not limited to patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All of Assignor's rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignee shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0130 AND Assignor does further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND Assignor does further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to him, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

Assignor's Signature:	al coll
Assignor's Full Name:	Sang-Min LEE
Date:	3 June , 1977

PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0131